A Finding Aid to the National Council of Jewish Women (Charleston, S.C.) Records

Manuscript Collection No. 414

CHARLESTON SECTION

National Council of Jewish Women

Collection Summary

Title National Council of Jewish Women (Charleston, S.C.) Records

Dates 1906-1950 Collection Number MS-414

Repository The Jacob Rader Marcus Center of the American Jewish Archives

Creator National Council of Jewish Women. Charleston SectionCouncil of Jewish Women (U.S.).

Charleston Section

Extent 0.8 linear feet (2 Hollinger boxes)

Language of the Material English

Administrative Information

Biographical Sketch Founded in 1907 under the auspices of Kahal Kadosh Beth Elohim, Charleston, S.C.

Scope and Content Minute books.

Terms of Access The collection is open for use; no restrictions apply.

Preferred Citation Footnotes and bibliographic references should refer to the National Council of Jewish Women Records and

the American Jewish Archives. A suggestion for at least the first citation is as follows:

[Description], [Date], Box #, Folder #. MS-414. National Council of Jewish Women Records. American

Jewish Archives, Cincinnati, Ohio.

Provenance Received from Mrs. Harry M. Rubin, Charleston, S.C., 1956.

Index Terms

Subjects Jewish women / Jews -- South Carolina -- Charleston

Corporate Names Kahal Kadosh Beth Elohim (Charleston, S.C.) / National Council of Jewish Women. Charleston Section

Media Minutes

Series A. General, 1906-1950

Box and Folder Listing

Box 1. Folder 1. Minute book, 1906-1907

Box 1. Folder 2. Minute book, 1907-1913

Box 1. Folder 3. Minute book, 1907-1918

Box 1. Folder 4. Minute book, 1919-1927

Box 1. Folder 5. Minute book, 1927-1931

Box 2. Folder 1. Minute book, 1931-1939

Box 2. Folder 2. Minute book, 1939-1945

Box 2. Folder 3. Minute book, 1945-1950

Box 2. Folder 4. Miscellaneous.